the owner and holder of a certain mortgage executed by CIRINA 
SANTIAGO f/k/a CIRINA L. CASTILLO to HERNANDO COUNTY, bearing date of the 22nd day of April, 2004, recorded in 
Official Records Book 1826, Page 577, in the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida, securing certain note in the principal 
sum of Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Seven Dollars and 51/100 ($4,947.51), and certain promises and obligations set forth 
in said mortgage, upon the property situated in Hernando County, Florida as follows, to wit: 

SNOW CAPS, BLOCK “A”, LOTS 18 & 19, PLAT BOOK 5, PAGE(S) 84, AS PER PLAT 

THEREOF RECORDED IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA